
Global Medical Education And Research Foundation
On the occation of 10th Foundation Day 

Invites you to 

One Day Symposium On
 Translational Research in Health & Diagnosis 

17th, NOV, 2023

Dr. G. Swarnalata
Senior Consultant Pathologist, Apollo Health City, Hyderabad

Invited Speakers
 Dr. B. Srinadh 

Director, AIFMRG,  Hyderabad
Ms. A. Naga Malleswari

Cheif Dietician & HoD STAR Hospitals, Hyderabad 

Venue: Abode Venkateswara, Lakdi- ka- pul, Hyd
Time: 10 am to 4:30 pm 

Annual Prof.Dr.KS.Ratnakar
Memoral Oration by

Guest of Honour
Dr.K.Ravindranath,MS,FRCS

Chairman, Global University Foundation



GMERF is an independent not-for-profit academic and research organisation
Lakdi-ka-pool, supporting medical research since 2012. GMERF is a DSIR
recognised Research & Development Centre SIRO.
GMERF offers an array of courses in Allied Health Sciences, Health-care
Management, Translational Research, Clinical Research, Clinical Nutrition &
Dietetics, Pharm-D ,Genomics, Biotechnology and Stem Cell Research.

Program Details:
 Time                              Event

 10-11:30AM
10:10AM
10:30AM
10:40AM
10:45AM

11:30-11:45AM
11:45-1:30PM

11:45 AM

12:30PM

1:30-2:15PM
2:15-4:00PM

2:15PM
2:45PM
3:45PM
4:00PM
4:20PM
4:30PM

Inaugural Session
Inauguration
Welcome Address-Dr.Lakshmi Kiran Chelluri
Annual Report -Dr.Prasanna Latha Komaravalli
Prof.Dr.K.S.Ratnakar Annual Oration by 
Dr.Swarnalatha Sr.Consultant Pathologist,AHC,Hyd
Tea Break
Lecture Session
Fiber:The complex carbohydrate to the rescue  
Ms.A.Naga Malleswari
Recent advancements in Prenatal Screeing and
Diagnosis of Genetic disorders 
 Dr.Buragadda Srinadh
LUNCH
Oral presentation session
Oral presentations by Reserach scholars
Presentations by UG & PG students
Closing Remarks-Dr.Prasanna Latha K
Prize / Certificate Distribution
Vote of thanks
National Anthem

About GMERF :

About Symposium :

organizers:
Dr.K Ravindranath

President
Dr.Lakshmi Kiran Chelluri

Vice-President & Director
Dr.Prasanna Latha K

Member Secretary

GMERF is conducting  1 day Symposium on the event of 10th Foundation day.
The symposium highlights the Translational Research, Pathology, Molecular
Biology, Clinical Nutrition & Dietetics. The symposium includes interactive
session with peer speakers sharing their expertise and scientific work in the
field of Pathology, Health & Disease

Lectures & Oral talks  highlighted by the subject
experts
Prizes to winners of Oral presentations
Certificate distribution for the participants

Highlights:

 
Participants: UG & PG Students from Lifesciences,

Clinical Nutrition & Pharm- D

Registration fee: 250/-
Last day of Registration :12th NOV 2023

Last day for submission of theme based abstracts - 10th NOV 2023
Selected Abstract will be communicated by 13th Nov 2023

Registration is mandatory for Abstract Submission
Abstract: Word limit 500 excluding Title, Names and Affiliation

Payment Details:
A/c No.043702000006000 (IOB)

IFSC code-IOBA0000437
Indian Overseas Bank

For queries: 
Contact no:8247577458

Email ID:sdpgmerf@gmail.com
Website link:www.gmerf.com

Faculty:
Upasna Upadhyay
Research Scholar

S.Srinavya
Research Associate

S.Lakshmi Teja
Nutrition Faculty

Members
Dr.Ranganathan N Iyer
Dr.M.Sai Sudhakar
Dr.K.Chandan Kumar

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/#inb
ox/FMfcgzGwHLqkbvKPhChmrBpql

GRgtCpm

 QR code for
Registration Link


